VII. Public Hearings

a. 2012-18
Request by Global Tower Assets, LLC, for approval of a special exception in the in the M-1 Industrial District.  The purpose of the special exception is to allow a personal wireless service facility to be erected to one-hundred and ninety-five (195) feet in height, with a four (4) foot lightning rod for a total height of one-hundred and ninety-nine (199) feet.  The parcel is located at the intersection of Cedar Gate Road and Iron Bridge Road in Monroe, VA, within the Norfolk Southern Railroad property right-of-way.

b. Resolution 2012-0017-R  Transfer of certain property owned by Amherst County,